Jonathan O. Hafen (6096) (jhafen@parrbrown.com) Jeffery A. Balls (12437) (jballs@parrbrown.com) Michael S. Lehr (16496) (mlehr@parrbrown.com)

PARR BROWN GEE & LOVELESS, P.C.

101 South 200 East, Suite 700 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 Telephone: (801) 532-7840 Facsimile: (801) 532-7750

Attorneys for Court-Appointed Receiver Wayne Klein

## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH CENTRAL DIVISION

R. WAYNE KLEIN, as Receiver,  Plaintiff, v.	NOTICE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF STANDING ORDER IN CIVIL CASES
RANDALE JOHNSON, an individual,	Civil No. 2:19-cv-00532-JNP-PMW
Defendant.	District Judge Jill N. Parrish

In accordance with the *Standing Order in Civil Cases* (the "Order"), entered August 16, 2019, counsel for Plaintiff R. Wayne Klein, as receiver, verifies they have carefully read and will comply with the Order.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 11th day of May, 2018.

PARR BROWN GEE & LOVELESS, P.C.

/s/ Jeffery A. Balls

Jonathan O. Hafen

Jeffery A. Balls

Michael S. Lehr

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of August, 2019, I filed a copy of the foregoing **NOTICE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF STANDING ORDER IN CIVIL CASES** to be filed with the Court using the CM/ECF system, which caused it to be electronically served on counsel of record.

/s/ Jeffery A. Balls
----------------------